• the Premium (including government charges) that You have paid; and 

• the Period Of Insurance. 

Summary of Cover and Benefits 

The maximum benefit We will Pay 

The total benefit We will pay for the aggregate of all claims under all covers, during the Period of Insurance, is 
$75,000 (seventy-five thousand dollars only). 

An Excess Period of 30 days applies for all claims for which no benefit is payable. 

Cover 1: Involuntary Unemployment with Hand-Back Option 

This cover will apply in the event You are unable to continue Your Permanent Gainful Employment as a direct